TAIYO YUDEN

March 17, 2021

UL Verification Services Inc.

47173 Benicia Street, Fremont, CA 94538

Subject : Declaration about Change in identification of equipment

Original Application:

FCC ID : RYYWYSAGVDXG

Applicant : TAIYO YUDEN CO., LTD.

Product name : Wireless LAN & Bluetooth Combo Module

Model name : WYSAGVDXG Grant date : April 18, 2019

Multiple Listing Application:

FCC ID : 2AXQZWYSAGVDXG-M

Applicant : Mitsubishi Electric Corporation Nagoya Works
Product name : Wireless LAN & Bluetooth Combo Module

Model Name : WYSAGVDXG-M

To Whom It May Concern:

We, TAIYO YUDEN CO., LTD., hereby declare at our sole responsibility, that the following product Wireless LAN & Bluetooth Combo Module [FCC ID: RYYWYSAGVDXG] granted on April 18, 2019 is the same device with Wireless LAN & Bluetooth Combo Module [FCC ID: 2AXQZWYSAGVDXG-M]. We submitted several models at original application timing but only model name described above is a scope of the multiple listing application in this time.

We accept Mitsubishi Electric Corporation Nagoya Works applies the Multiple Listing Application for Wireless LAN & Bluetooth Combo Module (WYSAGVDXG-M) in accordance with §2.933.

The documents on file with FCC from the original certification remain unchanged and continue to be valid. We accept for FCC officials to use documents on file with the Department from the existing certification. This permission is accepted for the only identified equipment and it doesn't mean that we will delegate responsibilities to Mitsubishi Electric Corporation Nagoya Works.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

M2.1/2011

Sincerely yours,

Hideki Kato

TAIYO YUDEN CO., LTD.